BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Missouri Utilities Company ) Case No. SR-2009-0153
Small Company Rate Increase.

NOTICE OF CORRECTION TO ATTACHMENT C OF UNANIMOUS AGREEMENT

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission (Staff), by and
through counsel, and for its Notice of Correction to Attachment C of Unanimous Agreement,
states the following to the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission):

1. OnJuly 6, 2009, Staff filed its Notice and attached Unanimous Agreement Regarding
Disposition of Small Sewer Company Revenue Increase Request (Unanimous Agreement).
Attached to that Unanimous Agreement included Attachment C, the Billing Comparison
Worksheet.

2. Attached hereto, as Corrected Attachment C, is a copy of the corrected Billing
Comparison Worksheet to replace the originally filed attachment C.

3. Staff discovered that the Excel Spreadsheet cell containing the proposed based
customer charge did not link properly to the appropriate proposed residential customer service
charge cell in Attachment B, the Rate Design Worksheet. Therefore, it incorrectly utilized the
rate of $11.62 instead of $10.93, as shown in Corrected Attachment C.

WHEREFORE, the Staff respectfully submits this Notice of Correction to Attachment C
of Unanimous Agreement.

Respectfully submitted,
[s/ Shelley Syler Brueggemann

Shelley Syler Brueggemann
Missouri Bar No. 52173




Attorney for the Staff of the

Missouri Public Service Commission

P. O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

(573) 526-7393 (Telephone)

(573) 751-9285 (Fax)
shelley.brueggemann@psc.mo.gov (e-mail)

Certificate of Service

| hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted by
facsimile or electronically mailed to all counsel of record this 8" day of July 2009.

/s/ Shelley Syler Brueggemann



mailto:shelley.brueggemann@psc.mo.gov

MISSOURI UTILITIES

Residential Customer Bill Comparison-Sewer

Rates for 5/8" Meter

Current Base
Customer Charge
$7.51

Proposed Base
Customer Charge

current service charge is monthly charge
usage rate is per 1,000 gallons used

$10.93

MONTHLY BILL COMPARISON

Usage Rate

6,000 gallons/month usage

Current Rates

Customer Charge
Usage Charge
Total Bill

Proposed Rates

Customer Charge
Usage Charge
Total Bill

INCREASES

Customer Charge

$ Increase
% Increase

Usage Charge

$ Increase
% Increase

Total Bill

$ Increase
% Increase

PP A

&hH AP

7.51
1.46
8.97

10.93
212
13.05

$3.42

45.52%

$0.66
45.52%

$4.08
45.52%

Proposed
Usage Rate

Corrected Attachment C
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